
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/16/25 at
2:18:48 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

03/26/2024
Damage reported: minor damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Damage reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

17  Service history records

4  Previous owners

Types of owners: Commercial, Personal

120,407  Last reported odometer reading

2015 JEEP WRANGLER

UNLIMITED SPORT

VIN: 1C4BJWDG9FL737527
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/jI1n93KwF-cNHVqVymQzJmXnXuXvMBcetGz0WHur9oLBS4Llz-M_3LnM-ijc7nd27cpnkr7R_TPtQTJcdjfpv0_lePgH0IVuABQaSqmOhzGC_LZp-D2MrL91VJp-43BTUPpObq_9nreYTAtWtLJphfk2dOE_qHz-mU1d2nmrJsNo98whU6oMTFBCEr0LNCQA-ZqujKP5uVOvpwbsMCnhhcfhX9KSP4tFsmIbp13FKAEge-_F-icN_pHE1rNXFTlSLEh6gcmDoWYv1xIQGQj5cYuTlXBItI9LtGNP_wBBO99UPhZFVxhgYrGSb9K9PkuTydw2dSJDyCqDvuNfTPI8Bgkk-OX_X5jJnrrfI6dRrvqZgyZ815YvI2zuLC_hjBLugnwYCFVz.cfx


Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Damage reported: 03/26/2024.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Minor
Damage

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Year purchased 2015 2019 2024

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 7 mo. 3 yrs. 6 mo. 1 yr. 3 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Illinois Missouri

Estimated miles driven per year --- 20,796/yr 762/yr

Last reported odometer reading 45,698 119,410 120,407

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Owner 1
Purchased: 2015

Commercial
Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA Original Window Sticker

07/28/2015 1 Glendale Chrysler
Saint Louis, MO
314-965-5100

4.6 / 5.0

36 Verified Reviews

34 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Wheel locks installed

08/17/2015 Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle

08/18/2015 9 Dean Team Volvo Cars
St. Louis
Saint Louis, MO
314-644-9501

4.4 / 5.0

451 Verified Reviews

1,207
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

08/28/2015 10 Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Louis, MO

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
First owner reported

09/11/2015 Dean Team Volvo Cars
St. Louis
Saint Louis, MO
314-644-9501

4.4 / 5.0

451 Verified Reviews

1,207
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

09/11/2015 Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

09/14/2015 Dean Team Volvo Cars
St. Louis
Saint Louis, MO
314-644-9501

4.4 / 5.0

Vehicle offered for sale

-
-

-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/yuQjTKubKbNq50_ZfKSByc8g4mRTB2mMn4T5ac-dfX4rLM407bDAVfkpsozFNKDAntYfhTEgTKtZdW81VZeKlb-wBw1S9oxRrp1rDdyum3bIkL2mQNaUfmFnwow6xXaJ-oG_DxdE5-B4jNoXpEk7Kj0XtaAN7o_JJSy1ydY4W3TsrjTxPTHiBnvf2kp3evdaN_u1W1Oq6LgINdYDEnXUX6B7AQFsuXR58U_ePHyTnmKSSY739EKyz0mMR4fTRijmivg3G9hMUniic2AtuKFbPXf54JV6sQd4TjR8Ih_R6NY9DkyVBnrFnMpagklPlM577xG-tJhNjGWbw7B3WfeCEH40OF4iuVxWYILGvrBq-9TrvXsEzirrz0GFLryEmscutDYxPQWfA2pe31o.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/6GMJCH8r0it_uCjC4x3vcUOkGNN6axzQTnW3g4d9dQLDWtdXNlBzP3NlAdHlN7DroUqZ5G4lZLg2tX_xTlBKF0Zqk61CM5o-sHAGOz7v23zY9JtwRhX9ayvTFoAXJ-UsNFxZq7uWkrMEu1OiSMf-hXxrM4KHIwTbQ1MzjyvByJgSOko_RHuZqYwTywEIB0fB_-B0OV83DknYha4-Kwi5CVxmQ_XYkQceozWVdUKm6n_Cl4F5sY1INcO0XZKxK97Z_qSyGGbTcCW8OTAxU6tOWHJ40yqsfZ3zcVWShcs68mV2CZatVL2Mfn6Xu4TfPQZI_DoEvmiUI5UU06tQUbNTJ57BqXA0jHvqV7t9Hy6CdseKoP_fBnfmEJk831gb4cxUNJn8BqJmnprF9Pc.cfx
http://www.goodcars.com/
http://volvocarsstlouis.com/
http://volvocarsstlouis.com/
http://volvocarsstlouis.com/
http://volvocarsstlouis.com/
http://volvocarsstlouis.com/
http://volvocarsstlouis.com/


451 Verified Reviews

1,207
Customer
Favorites

09/15/2015 60 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

08/22/2017 Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Louis, MO

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

Owner 2
Purchased: 2018

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/12/2018 62 Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Louis, MO

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

08/22/2018 34,362 Dobbs Tire & Auto
Centers
Chesterfield, MO
636-733-3300

4.7 / 5.0

346 Verified Reviews

75 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tire repaired

03/09/2019 44,937 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Sunset Hills, MO
314-821-9107

4.6 / 5.0

235 Verified Reviews

256 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

03/17/2019 45,698 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

03/25/2019 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

04/26/2019 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Belleville, IL

Registration issued or renewed

Owner 3
Purchased: 2019

Personal Vehicle
20,796 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/09/2019 45,708 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Belleville, IL

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

-

-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-

http://www.gotodobbs.com/
http://www.gotodobbs.com/
http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.vioc.com/


Vehicle color noted as White

09/23/2019 54,789 East End Express Lube
Belleville, IL
618-257-1049

4.7 / 5.0

26 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

01/28/2020 61,000 Illinois
Inspection Station
Belleville, IL

Passed emissions inspection

04/02/2020 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Belleville, IL

Registration issued or renewed
Correction to record

05/26/2020 65,636 East End Express Lube
Belleville, IL
618-257-1049

4.7 / 5.0

26 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

08/05/2020 70,035 Meckfessel Tire & Auto
Belleville, IL
618-233-0014

5.0 / 5.0

142 Verified Reviews

13 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire(s) balanced
Tires rotated

02/04/2021 79,000 Illinois
Inspection Station
Belleville, IL

Passed emissions inspection

02/09/2021 79,759 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Belleville, IL
618-277-5508

4.7 / 5.0

181 Verified Reviews

206 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

03/31/2021 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Belleville, IL

Registration issued or renewed

08/05/2021 91,003 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Belleville, IL
618-235-0388

4.6 / 5.0

152 Verified Reviews

163 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-

-

-

-

-
-
-
-

-

-

http://www.meckfesseltire.com/
http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.vioc.com/


03/03/2022 103,749 Fast Oil Change Plus
Belleville, IL
618-416-5458

4.9 / 5.0

7 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Oil and filter changed

03/20/2022 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Belleville, IL

Registration issued or renewed

04/21/2022 107,264 Fast Oil Change Plus
Belleville, IL
618-416-5458

4.9 / 5.0

7 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Oil and filter changed

08/27/2022 115,062 Fast Oil Change Plus
Belleville, IL
618-416-5458

4.9 / 5.0

7 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed

11/21/2022 119,321 Clement Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram Columbia
618-281-3000

4.6 / 5.0

86 Verified Reviews

3,789
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

11/22/2022 Columbia Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Columbia, IL
618-281-3000

4.4 / 5.0

172 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

12/01/2022 Clement Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram Columbia
618-281-3000

4.6 / 5.0

86 Verified Reviews

3,789
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

01/24/2023 119,410 Performance Chrysler
Dodge Jeep RAM
Columbus, OH
614-272-0000

4.3 / 5.0

390 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

-
-

-

-
-

-

-
-
-

-

https://www.columbia-cdjr.com/
https://www.columbia-cdjr.com/
https://www.columbia-cdjr.com/
https://www.columbia-cdjr.com/
https://www.columbia-cdjr.com/
https://www.columbia-cdjr.com/
https://www.columbuscjd.com/
https://www.columbuscjd.com/


09/22/2023 Clement Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram Columbia
618-281-3000

4.6 / 5.0

86 Verified Reviews

3,789
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

11/28/2023 Missouri
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

03/04/2024 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
St Peters, MO
636-926-3091

4.5 / 5.0

256 Verified Reviews

162 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed

Owner 4
Purchased: 2024

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
762 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/04/2024 119,528 Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

03/26/2024 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

03/29/2024 Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Peters, MO

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported

04/26/2024 119,609 Car-X Tire & Auto
Saint Peters, MO
636-278-4488

4.7 / 5.0

156 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Brakes replaced
Differential fluid flushed/changed

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

https://www.columbia-cdjr.com/
https://www.columbia-cdjr.com/
http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.carx.com/


586 Customer Favorites Differential serviced
Front brake caliper(s) replaced
Front brake pads replaced
Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Rear brake caliper(s) replaced
Rear brake pads replaced
Rear brake rotor(s) replaced

05/07/2024 Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Peters, MO

Registration issued or renewed

09/09/2024 120,060 Grand Island Auto Tech,
Inc.
Grand Island, NY
716-773-7558

4.9 / 5.0

83 Verified Reviews

304 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Drivability/performance checked
Transmission fluid changed

04/29/2025 120,407 Car-X Tire & Auto
Saint Peters, MO
636-278-4488

4.7 / 5.0

156 Verified Reviews

586 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions inspection performed
Safety inspection performed

04/29/2025 Missouri
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

05/02/2025 Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Peters, MO

Registration issued or renewed

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 6/16/25 at 2:18:48 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and
test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

http://www.giautotech.com/
http://www.giautotech.com/
http://www.carx.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help


Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
6/16/25 2:18:48 PM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about



